	UNITED NATIONS DISPUTE TRIBUNAL	Case No.: Order No.:	UNDT/NBI/2017/059 134 (NBI/2017)
		Date:	2 August 2017
		Original:	English
Before:	Judge Nkemdilim Izuako		
Registry:	Nairobi		
Registrar:	Abena Kwakye-Berko		

KABWE

v.

The Application and Procedural History

1. On 14 July 2017, the Applicant filed an application before the United Nations

of USD8,482.28

service with the United Nations.

2. On 28 July 2017, the Applicant confirmed receipt of a payment from the Respondent. This payment resolves the dispute cited in the application.

3. On 31 July 2017, counsel acting on behalf of the Applicant notified the Tribunal of her intention to withdraw the application.

ORDER

4. The Tribunal hereby **GRANTS** and **ORDERS** that the matter of *Kabwe v Secretary General of the United Nations* (UNDT/NBI/2017/059

> *(Signed)* Judge Nkemdilim Izuako Dated this 2nd day of August 2017

Entered in the Register on this 2nd day of August 2017

(Signed)

Abena Kwakye-Berko, Registrar, Nairobi